Table 1.  General information of 82 children with RMPP
	

	Budesonide 


	Ambroxol+Budesonide B
	Acetylcysteine+Budesonide
	Statistical results

	
	n=24
	n=28
	n=30
	

	Average age (years)
	5.70±2.25
	5.80±2.58
	5.18±2.33
	F=0.565
	P=0.571

	Gender(male/ female)
	13/11
	14/14
	16/14
	X2= 0.105
	P=0.949

	hospital stay (days)
	13.33±2.16
	12.93±2.18
	12.65±2.22
	F=3.610
	P=0.032

	Pulmonary imaging
	
	
	
	
	

	Unilateral lesion of a lobe or segment
	16
	20
	21
	X2= 0.073
	P =0.964

	Bilateral lesions of a certain lobe or segment
	8
	8
	9
	
	

	pleural effusion
	8
	9
	11
	X2= 0.144
	P =0.931

	atelectasis
	9
	10
	12
	X2= 0.114
	P =0.944

	pulmonary consolidation
	1
	3
	4
	X2= 1.317
	P =0.518

	MP detection
	
	
	
	
	

	MP-IgMAb(+)
	12
	13
	13
	X2= 0.238
	P =0.888

	MP-IgGAb(≥1:160）
	17
	21
	23
	X2= 0.246
	P =0.884

	MP-PCR DNA（+）
	19
	22
	24
	X2= 0.018
	P =0.991

	Two positive
	21
	25
	27
	X2= 0.088
	P =0.957

	Three positive
	3
	3
	3
	X2= 0.088
	P =0.957

	Treatment drugs
	
	
	
	
	

	Azithromycin + methylprednisolone
	12
	13
	13
	X2= 2.705
	P =0.951

	Azithromycin + methylprednisolone + uroxime sodium injection
	6
	6
	5
	
	

	Azithromycin + methylprednisolone + ceftriaxone sodium injection
	3
	4
	6
	
	

	Azithromycin + methylprednisolone + piperacillin tazobactam
	2
	4
	4
	
	

	Azithromycin + methylprednisolone + foperazone sulbactam
	1
	1
	2
	
	

	BLA times
	
	
	
	
	

	1 time
	18
	22
	27
	X2= 2.870
	P =0.058

	2 times
	4
	5
	2
	
	

	3 times
	2
	1
	1
	
	

	Selection of bronchoscope diameter
	
	
	
	
	

	diameter  4.0mm
	23
	26
	29
	X2= 0.490
	P =0.783

	diameter  2.8mm
	1
	2
	1
	
	



Table 2. Laboratory examination indexes of 3 groups of children with RMPP
	Laboratory indexes
	Group
	Cases
	Before  treatment
	After treatment
	t
	P

	CRP    (mg/dl)
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK7]Budesonide
	24
	56.73±43.98
	13.98±9.06
	5.49 
	<0.001

	
	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	49.99±41.50
	7.92±4.69
	5.85 
	<0.001

	
	Acetylcysteine+budesonide
	30
	47.09±41.71
	6.38±1.40
	5.31 
	<0.001

	ESR   （mm/h）
	Budesonide
	24
	58.46±22.78
	28.63±7.68
	8.42 
	<0.001

	
	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	54.32±23.78
	22.86±5.09
	8.15 
	<0.001

	
	Acetylcysteine+budesonide
	30
	52.30±23.30
	16.77±2.66
	8.72 
	<0.001

	LDH    （IU/L）
	Budesonide
	24
	587.58±163.17
	442.96±138.87
	7.96 
	<0.001

	
	Ambroxol+budesonide*
	28
	579.14±153.18
	354.36±129.67
	13.16 
	<0.001

	
	Acetylcysteine+budesonide*
	30
	574.67±136.54
	211.57±81.34
	19.95 
	<0.001

	WBC   （109/L）
	Budesonide
	24
	9.95±3.38
	7.73±2.01
	3.48 
	<0.002

	
	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	9.66±3.24
	7.82±1.87
	4.90 
	<0.001

	
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK8]Acetylcysteine+budesonide
	30
	9.38±2.88
	6.61±1.22
	7.14 
	<0.001

	SF     （ug/L）
	Budesonide
	24
	398.03±60.80
	202.75±56.59
	10.31 
	<0.001

	
	Ambroxol+budesonide*
	28
	394.43±58.57
	140.64±21.04
	20.37 
	<0.001

	
	Acetylcysteine+budesonide*
	30
	399.33±70.02
	103.80±20.24
	25.60 
	<0.001


Annotate：* The changes of the laboratory indexes before and after treatment were compared between groups, the difference was statistically significant in LDH and SF between groups(X2=11.75，P＜0.05).Group acetylcysteine+budesonide was better than group ambroxol+budesonide (P<0.05), group ambroxol+budesonide group was better than group budesonide(P＜0.05).

Table 3.  Comparison the changes of the pulmonary imaging in three groups with RMPP after BLA
	Groups
	cases
	one week after BLA
	one month after BLA
	X2
	P

	
	
	Absorbed 
completely
	Partial absorption
	No change
	Absorbed completely
	Partial 
absorption
	No change
	
	

	Budesonide
	24
	9
	9
	6
	23
	0
	1
	11.75
	0.019

	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	11
	14
	3
	27
	0
	1
	
	

	Acetylcysteine+budesonide 
	30
	22
	7
	1
	30
	0
	0
	
	



Table 4. Clinical efficacy of three groups of children with RMPP
	Groups
	Cases
	Remarkable (%)
	 Effective (%)
	 Invalid (%)
	X2
	P

	Budesonide
	24
	33.33
	41.67
	25.00
	9.78
	0.044

	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	35.71
	42.86
	21.43
	
	

	Acetylcysteine+budesonide
	30
	66.67
	30.00
	3.33
	
	





Table 5.  Comparison of the incidence of adverse reactions in three groups of children with RMPP（%）
	Groups
	Cases
	Transient hypoxemia
	Mucosal hemorrhage
	vomit

	
	
	N
	%
	N
	%
	N
	%

	Budesonide
	24
	3
	12.50
	2
	8.33
	1
	4.17

	Ambroxol+budesonide
	28
	4
	14.29
	2
	7.14
	1
	3.57

	acetylcysteine+budesonide
	30
	4
	13.33
	3
	10.00
	1
	3.33

	
	
	X2=2.087             P＞0.05
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